

Our Ref: 380/2023
AUGUST 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. How many children (under 18) have been treated for injuries caused as a result of riding an e scooter or being involved in a collision with one?
2. How many of these children died?
3. In each case, please give brief details of injuries sustained and length of stay required in hospital

We are unable to answer this FOI. Regarding the injury (i.e cycling , motorbikes or e scooters) we only record to a level which would not give the vehicle type for example RTA, this would not go down to what type of vehicle/Motor